
File 241018: Contract Amendment

Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS) 
Vocational Rehabilitation​ Employment and Training Programs

BOS Budget & Finance Committee
November 13, 2024

Juan Ibarra 
Vocational Services Program Manager​, Behavioral Health Services

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH



Overview of Contract Amendment #2

Overview:
• Contractor: Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS)

• Contract Summary: Provide vocational rehabilitation employment 
and training programs for behavioral health consumers

• Total Not to Exceed Amount: $38,083,630
• Increase maximum expenditure by $22,039,855

• Timeline: Total term of May 1, 2022, through June 30, 2028

• Extend contract term by 3.5 years to June 30, 2028



Overview of RAMS Vocational Rehabilitation 
Employment and Training Programs

Summary: Under the proposed contract, RAMS would continue to provide:

• Hire-Ability Janitorial Services: Employment and internship opportunities within the janitorial field for 
behavioral health consumers. (Served 64 individuals in FY23-24; 133% of target)​

• Hire-Ability Clerical & Mailroom Services: Employment and internship opportunities in 
business operations support (e.g., clerical, mailroom, reception, messenger and driving positions) 
for behavioral health consumers. (Served 38 individuals in FY23-24; 127% of target)​

• Hire-Ability Information Technology: Employment and internship opportunities in 
information technology, supporting the community behavioral health system, for behavioral health 
consumers. (Served 37 individuals in FY23-24; 112% of target)​

• Transition-Age Youth (TAY) Vocational Services: Vocational and occupational assessments and paid 
internships for TAY behavioral health consumers. (Served 32 individuals in FY23-24; 220% of target)​

• Employee Development Program: Assessments and intakes of behavioral health consumers referred by 
programs within the behavioral health system of care, for basic job preparation and paid work experience 
in a structured group setting. Assessments include consideration of behavioral health needs, in 
consultation with providers. (Served 20 individuals in FY23-24; 130% of target)​



Conclusion

DPH agrees with BLA recommendations.

We respectfully request approval of this item. 

Thank you!


	Slide 1: File 241018: Contract Amendment  Richmond Area Multi-Services, Inc. (RAMS)  Vocational Rehabilitation​ Employment and Training Programs  BOS Budget & Finance Committee November 13, 2024  
	Slide 2: Overview of Contract Amendment #2
	Slide 3: Overview of RAMS Vocational Rehabilitation Employment and Training Programs
	Slide 4: Conclusion

